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This is to declare that 
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Mahatma Gandhi College, Kesavadasapuram, 
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala is affiliated to the University of Kerala and recognized by 
the UGC 2() and 12(B) and the programmes taught in the institution are listed here under. 
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SI No 
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Name of the Programme 
leading to Degree 

BSc Botany 

BSC Chemistry 

BSC Physics 

BSc Mathematics 

BSc Zoology 

BSc Psychology 
(started as BA programme and 
changed to BSc in 2013 as per the 
khanges undertaken by University of 
Kerala) 
BA English 

BA Hindi 

BA Malayalam 

BA Economics 

BA History 

BA Sociology 
BCom 

MSc Botany 

MSc Chemistry 

MSc Physics 

MSC Mathematics 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE 

Self-Declaration 

Year of 

introduction 

of 

Programme 
1957 

1951 

1948 

1948 

1950 

1981 

1948 

1964 

1956 

1948 

1999 

1980 

1957 

1982 

2001 

(Reaccredited with B + Grade by NAAC) 
Kesavadasapuram, Pattom PO, 

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695 004 
Phone : 0471-254]039 

0471-2540103 

1964 

1967 

Programme 
Duration 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Two years 

Office of the Principal 

Two years 

Two years 

Two years 

Date:. 

Current Affiliation 
Status 

Permanent/ 
Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Email : nssmgcollege@gmail.com Web: www. mgcollegetvm.ac. in 
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26 
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28 

29 

30 

31 

MSc Zoology 

(0 

MA English 

PS: 

MA Hindi 

MA Malayalam 

MA Economics 

MCom 

PhD in Botany 

PhD in Chemistry 

PhD in Physics 

PhD in Mathematics 

PhD in Zoology 

PhD in Malayalam 

PhD in Hindi 

PhD in Commerce 

NIL 

ANDH 

1968 

Wna 

2014 

1996 

NIL 

1993 

1998 

1967 

1988 

2006 

1984 

Details of the Programmes not taught/closed by the institution 

2018 

1990 

1997 

2009 

2001 

From Year --To Year 

Two years 

Two years 

Two years 

Two years 

Two years 

Two years 

Five years 

Five years 

Five years 

Five years 

Five years 

Five years 

Five years 

Five years 

Permanent 

Signature: 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

SI. NoName of the Programme Duration for which program was offered Year of closure 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

NIL 

Name of the Institution/Head of the Institution: Dr. Beenas 
Principal 

Mahatma Gandhi College 
Thiruvanarthapuram The letter should be in English. Ifthe letter is in Regional Language an English translation Version 

may be enclosed. 
Ifthe institution gives false information with respect to affiliation and any other information the 
Accreditation given by NAAC will be withdrawn and disciplinary action initiated as per law. 
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